

Contract No.: MA00020
TIP No.: N/A
WBS No.: GMR01.XD01.001
County: CAMDEN, CURRITUCK, DARE (OBX), GATES, HYDE (OCRACOCKE ISLAND), PASQUOTANK, & PERQUIMANS
Description: SMALL CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES ON VARIOUS ROADS AND PARKING LOTS, ETC., UPON REQUEST

Date: 1/11/2026

DocuSigned by:
Mark S. Winslow
 37ED002D8DDF4B4...

01/16/2026

Bid Tabulation					#1		#2	
					B.E. Singleton & Sons, Inc		Sawyer & Sons Construction, Inc	
LINE NO.	SECT. NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	SP	EMERGENCY MOBILIZATION	2.00	EA	15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
2	SP	MOBILIZATION (CAMDEN)	1.00	EA	5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
3	SP	MOBILIZATION (CURRITUCK)	1.00	EA	10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
4	SP	MOBILIZATION (DARE)	1.00	EA	10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
5	SP	MOBILIZATION (GATES)	1.00	EA	7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
6	SP	MOBILIZATION (HYDE – OCRACOCKE ISLAND)	1.00	EA	15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
7	SP	MOBILIZATION (PASQUOTANK)	1.00	EA	5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
8	SP	MOBILIZATION (PERQUIMANS)	1.00	EA	5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
9	SP	GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM FULLY OPERATED BACKHOE	40.00	HR	300.00	\$ 12,000.00	165.00	\$ 6,600.00
10	SP	GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM FULLY OPERATED DOZER	40.00	HR	305.00	\$ 12,200.00	200.00	\$ 8,000.00
11	SP	GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM FULLY OPERATED EXCAVATOR	40.00	HR	300.00	\$ 12,000.00	175.00	\$ 7,000.00
12	SP	GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM FULLY OPERATED FRONT-END LOADER	40.00	HR	280.00	\$ 11,200.00	175.00	\$ 7,000.00
13	SP	GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM FULLY OPERATED MINI EXCAVATOR	40.00	HR	265.00	\$ 10,600.00	150.00	\$ 6,000.00
14	SP	GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM FULLY OPERATED MOTOR GRADER	40.00	HR	322.00	\$ 12,880.00	250.00	\$ 10,000.00
15	SP	GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM FULLY OPERATED QUAD AXLE DUMP TRUCK	40.00	HR	180.00	\$ 7,200.00	135.00	\$ 5,400.00
16	SP	GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM FULLY OPERATED QUINT AXLE DUMP TRUCK	40.00	HR	195.00	\$ 7,800.00	140.00	\$ 5,600.00
17	SP	GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM FULLY OPERATED TANDEM AXLE DUMP TRUCK	40.00	HR	165.00	\$ 6,600.00	120.00	\$ 4,800.00
18	SP	GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM FULLY OPERATED TRI AXLE DUMP TRUCK	40.00	HR	165.00	\$ 6,600.00	125.00	\$ 5,000.00
19	SP	GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM PIPE TRANSPORT	8.00	HR	300.00	\$ 2,400.00	350.00	\$ 2,800.00
20	SP	GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM CLEARING & GRUBBING	0.50	ACR	45,000.00	\$ 22,500.00	40,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
21	225	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	50.00	CY	40.00	\$ 2,000.00	35.00	\$ 1,750.00
22	225	UNDERCUT EXCAVATION	50.00	CY	55.00	\$ 2,750.00	25.00	\$ 1,250.00

Bid Tabulation					#1		#2	
					B.E. Singleton & Sons, Inc		Sawyer & Sons Construction, Inc	
LINE NO.	SECT. NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
23	230	BORROW EXCAVATION	100.00	CY	40.00	\$ 4,000.00	45.00	\$ 4,500.00
24	250	REMOVAL OF EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT	250.00	SY	24.00	\$ 6,000.00	25.00	\$ 6,250.00
25	250	REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE PAVEMENT	100.00	SY	70.00	\$ 7,000.00	50.00	\$ 5,000.00
26	270	GEOTEXTILE FOR SOIL STABILIZATION	100.00	SY	12.00	\$ 1,200.00	15.00	\$ 1,500.00
27	SP	GENERIC GRADING ITEM FINE GRADING	3,000.00	SY	5.00	\$ 15,000.00	5.00	\$ 15,000.00
28	SP	GENERIC GRADING ITEM REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF APRONS, SIDEWALK, DRIVEWAYS OR PAVED DITCH	50.00	SY	50.00	\$ 2,500.00	50.00	\$ 2,500.00
29	SP	GENERIC GRADING ITEM REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF CURB OR CURB AND GUTTER	50.00	LF	27.00	\$ 1,350.00	30.00	\$ 1,500.00
30	300	FOUNDATION CONDITIONING MATERIAL, MINOR STRUCTURES	25.00	TON	165.00	\$ 4,125.00	125.00	\$ 3,125.00
31	300	FOUNDATION CONDITIONING GEOTEXTILE	200.00	SY	22.00	\$ 4,400.00	15.00	\$ 3,000.00
32	310	15" RC PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS IV	64.00	LF	120.00	\$ 7,680.00	140.00	\$ 8,960.00
33	310	18" RC PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS IV	64.00	LF	130.00	\$ 8,320.00	150.00	\$ 9,600.00
34	310	24" RC PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS IV	64.00	LF	178.00	\$ 11,392.00	210.00	\$ 13,440.00
35	310	30" RC PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS IV	64.00	LF	225.00	\$ 14,400.00	250.00	\$ 16,000.00
36	310	36" RC PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS IV	64.00	LF	285.00	\$ 18,240.00	300.00	\$ 19,200.00
37	310	42" RC PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS IV	64.00	LF	425.00	\$ 27,200.00	530.00	\$ 33,920.00
38	310	48" RC PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS IV	64.00	LF	785.00	\$ 50,240.00	600.00	\$ 38,400.00
39	SP	GENERIC PIPE ITEM INSTALL NCDOT PROVIDED FLEXIBLE PIPE CULVERTS: 18"-24", 0' TO 60' LENGTH	60.00	LF	100.00	\$ 6,000.00	90.00	\$ 5,400.00
40	SP	GENERIC PIPE ITEM INSTALL NCDOT PROVIDED FLEXIBLE PIPE CULVERTS: 18"-24", OVER 60' LENGTH	100.00	LF	75.00	\$ 7,500.00	85.00	\$ 8,500.00
41	SP	GENERIC PIPE ITEM INSTALL NCDOT PROVIDED FLEXIBLE PIPE CULVERTS: 30"-36", 0' TO 60' LENGTH	60.00	LF	125.00	\$ 7,500.00	125.00	\$ 7,500.00
42	SP	GENERIC PIPE ITEM INSTALL NCDOT PROVIDED FLEXIBLE PIPE CULVERTS: 30"-36", OVER 60' LENGTH	100.00	LF	85.00	\$ 8,500.00	120.00	\$ 12,000.00
43	SP	GENERIC PIPE ITEM INSTALL NCDOT PROVIDED FLEXIBLE PIPE CULVERTS: 42"-48", 0' TO 60' LENGTH	60.00	LF	150.00	\$ 9,000.00	150.00	\$ 9,000.00
44	SP	GENERIC PIPE ITEM INSTALL NCDOT PROVIDED FLEXIBLE PIPE CULVERTS: 42"-48", OVER 60' LENGTH	100.00	LF	95.00	\$ 9,500.00	145.00	\$ 14,500.00

Bid Tabulation					#1	#2		
					B.E. Singleton & Sons, Inc		Sawyer & Sons Construction, Inc	
LINE NO.	SECT. NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
45	SP	GENERIC PIPE ITEM INSTALL NCDOT PROVIDED FLEXIBLE PIPE CULVERTS: OVER 48", 0' TO 60' LENGTH	60.00	LF	100.00	\$ 6,000.00	200.00	\$ 12,000.00
46	SP	GENERIC PIPE ITEM INSTALL NCDOT PROVIDED FLEXIBLE PIPE CULVERTS: OVER 48", OVER 60' LENGTH	100.00	LF	72.00	\$ 7,200.00	195.00	\$ 19,500.00
47	SP	GENERIC PIPE ITEM INSTALL NCDOT PROVIDED FLEXIBLE SIDE DRAIN PIPE: 15"-24", 0' TO 60' LENGTH	60.00	LF	35.00	\$ 2,100.00	65.00	\$ 3,900.00
48	SP	GENERIC PIPE ITEM INSTALL NCDOT PROVIDED FLEXIBLE SIDE DRAIN PIPE: 15"-24", OVER 60' LENGTH	100.00	LF	40.00	\$ 4,000.00	60.00	\$ 6,000.00
49	SP	GENERIC PIPE ITEM INSTALL NCDOT PROVIDED FLEXIBLE SIDE DRAIN PIPE: 30"-36", 0' TO 60' LENGTH	60.00	LF	64.00	\$ 3,840.00	75.00	\$ 4,500.00
50	SP	GENERIC PIPE ITEM INSTALL NCDOT PROVIDED FLEXIBLE SIDE DRAIN PIPE: 30"-36", OVER 60' LENGTH	100.00	LF	35.00	\$ 3,500.00	70.00	\$ 7,000.00
51	SP	GENERIC PIPE ITEM INSTALL NCDOT PROVIDED FLEXIBLE SIDE DRAIN PIPE: 42"-48", 0' TO 60' LENGTH	60.00	LF	65.00	\$ 3,900.00	85.00	\$ 5,100.00
52	SP	GENERIC PIPE ITEM INSTALL NCDOT PROVIDED FLEXIBLE SIDE DRAIN PIPE: 42"-48", OVER 60' LENGTH	100.00	LF	45.00	\$ 4,500.00	80.00	\$ 8,000.00
53	SP	GENERIC PIPE ITEM INSTALL NCDOT PROVIDED FLEXIBLE SIDE DRAIN PIPE: OVER 48", 0' TO 60' LENGTH	60.00	LF	65.00	\$ 3,900.00	100.00	\$ 6,000.00
54	SP	GENERIC PIPE ITEM INSTALL NCDOT PROVIDED FLEXIBLE SIDE DRAIN PIPE: OVER 48", OVER 60' LENGTH	100.00	LF	65.00	\$ 6,500.00	95.00	\$ 9,500.00
55	SP	GENERIC PIPE ITEM INSTALL NCDOT PROVIDED RIGID PIPE CULVERTS: 18"- 24", 0' TO 64' LENGTH	64.00	LF	100.00	\$ 6,400.00	100.00	\$ 6,400.00
56	SP	GENERIC PIPE ITEM INSTALL NCDOT PROVIDED RIGID PIPE CULVERTS: 18"- 24", OVER 64' LENGTH	104.00	LF	70.00	\$ 7,280.00	95.00	\$ 9,880.00
57	SP	GENERIC PIPE ITEM INSTALL NCDOT PROVIDED RIGID PIPE CULVERTS: 30"- 36", 0' TO 64' LENGTH	64.00	LF	100.00	\$ 6,400.00	115.00	\$ 7,360.00
58	SP	GENERIC PIPE ITEM INSTALL NCDOT PROVIDED RIGID PIPE CULVERTS: 30"- 36", OVER 64' LENGTH	104.00	LF	80.00	\$ 8,320.00	110.00	\$ 11,440.00

Bid Tabulation					#1		#2	
					B.E. Singleton & Sons, Inc		Sawyer & Sons Construction, Inc	
LINE NO.	SECT. NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
59	SP	GENERIC PIPE ITEM INSTALL NCDOT PROVIDED RIGID PIPE CULVERTS: 42"-48", 0' TO 64' LENGTH	64.00	LF	100.00	\$ 6,400.00	125.00	\$ 8,000.00
60	SP	GENERIC PIPE ITEM INSTALL NCDOT PROVIDED RIGID PIPE CULVERTS: 42"-48", OVER 64' LENGTH	104.00	LF	100.00	\$ 10,400.00	120.00	\$ 12,480.00
61	SP	GENERIC PIPE ITEM INSTALL NCDOT PROVIDED RIGID PIPE CULVERTS: OVER 48", 0' TO 64' LENGTH	64.00	LF	100.00	\$ 6,400.00	135.00	\$ 8,640.00
62	SP	GENERIC PIPE ITEM INSTALL NCDOT PROVIDED RIGID PIPE CULVERTS: OVER 48", OVER 64' LENGTH	104.00	LF	100.00	\$ 10,400.00	130.00	\$ 13,520.00
63	SP	GENERIC PIPE ITEM INSTALL NCDOT PROVIDED RIGID SIDE DRAIN PIPE: 15"-24", 0' TO 64' LENGTH	64.00	LF	100.00	\$ 6,400.00	100.00	\$ 6,400.00
64	SP	GENERIC PIPE ITEM INSTALL NCDOT PROVIDED RIGID SIDE DRAIN PIPE: 15"-24", OVER 64' LENGTH	104.00	LF	70.00	\$ 7,280.00	95.00	\$ 9,880.00
65	SP	GENERIC PIPE ITEM INSTALL NCDOT PROVIDED RIGID SIDE DRAIN PIPE: 30"-36", 0' TO 64' LENGTH	64.00	LF	100.00	\$ 6,400.00	110.00	\$ 7,040.00
66	SP	GENERIC PIPE ITEM INSTALL NCDOT PROVIDED RIGID SIDE DRAIN PIPE: 30"-36", OVER 64' LENGTH	104.00	LF	80.00	\$ 8,320.00	105.00	\$ 10,920.00
67	SP	GENERIC PIPE ITEM INSTALL NCDOT PROVIDED RIGID SIDE DRAIN PIPE: 42"-48", 0' TO 64' LENGTH	64.00	LF	100.00	\$ 6,400.00	125.00	\$ 8,000.00
68	SP	GENERIC PIPE ITEM INSTALL NCDOT PROVIDED RIGID SIDE DRAIN PIPE: 42"-48", OVER 64' LENGTH	104.00	LF	100.00	\$ 10,400.00	120.00	\$ 12,480.00
69	SP	GENERIC PIPE ITEM INSTALL NCDOT PROVIDED RIGID SIDE DRAIN PIPE: OVER 48", OVER 64' LENGTH	104.00	LF	100.00	\$ 10,400.00	135.00	\$ 14,040.00
70	SP	GENERIC PIPE ITEM INSTALL NCDOT PROVIDED RIGID SIDE DRAIN PIPE: OVER 48", 0' TO 64' LENGTH	64.00	LF	100.00	\$ 6,400.00	150.00	\$ 9,600.00
71	340	PIPE REMOVAL	60.00	LF	25.00	\$ 1,500.00	35.00	\$ 2,100.00
72	520	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	45.00	TON	115.00	\$ 5,175.00	95.00	\$ 4,275.00
73	535	CONDITIONING EXISTING BASE	3.00	MSY	3,600.00	\$ 10,800.00	4,500.00	\$ 13,500.00
74	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	50.00	TON	185.00	\$ 9,250.00	110.00	\$ 5,500.00
75	560	SHOULDER BORROW	45.00	CY	40.00	\$ 1,800.00	45.00	\$ 2,025.00

Bid Tabulation					#1		#2	
					B.E. Singleton & Sons, Inc		Sawyer & Sons Construction, Inc	
LINE NO.	SECT. NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
76	SP	AGGREGATE SHOULDER BORROW	45.00	TON	135.00	\$ 6,075.00	150.00	\$ 6,750.00
77	607	MILLING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 0 TO 2"	500.00	SY	14.00	\$ 7,000.00	44.85	\$ 22,425.00
78	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	150.00	SY	30.00	\$ 4,500.00	59.80	\$ 8,970.00
79	610	ASPHALT CONC BASE COURSE, TYPE B25.0C	50.00	TON	350.00	\$ 17,500.00	414.00	\$ 20,700.00
80	610	ASPHALT CONC INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE I19.0C	50.00	TON	350.00	\$ 17,500.00	414.00	\$ 20,700.00
81	610	ASPHALT CONC SURFACE COURSE, TYPE S9.5B	100.00	TON	350.00	\$ 35,000.00	402.50	\$ 40,250.00
82	620	ASPHALT BINDER FOR PLANT MIX	12.00	TON	750.00	\$ 9,000.00	805.00	\$ 9,660.00
83	654	ASPHALT PLANT MIX, PAVEMENT REPAIR	50.00	TON	350.00	\$ 17,500.00	425.50	\$ 21,275.00
84	723	REPAIR OF JOINTED CONCRETE PAVEMENT SLABS	20.00	SY	130.00	\$ 2,600.00	500.00	\$ 10,000.00
85	723	SELECT MATERIAL, CLASS IV	10.00	TON	135.00	\$ 1,350.00	150.00	\$ 1,500.00
86	840	PIPE COLLARS	1.00	CY	860.00	\$ 860.00	2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
87	840	MASONRY DRAINAGE STRUCTURES	1.00	EA	8,800.00	\$ 8,800.00	8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00
88	840	MASONRY DRAINAGE STRUCTURES	1.00	CY	2,450.00	\$ 2,450.00	3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
89	840	MASONRY DRAINAGE STRUCTURES	5.00	LF	980.00	\$ 4,900.00	2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
90	840	FRAME WITH GRATE, STD 840.13	1.00	EA	610.00	\$ 610.00	1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
91	840	FRAME WITH TWO GRATES, STD 840.16	1.00	EA	1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
92	840	FRAME WITH GRATE & HOOD, STD 840.03, TYPE E	1.00	EA	1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
93	840	FRAME WITH GRATE & HOOD, STD 840.03, TYPE F	1.00	EA	1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
94	840	FRAME WITH GRATE & HOOD, STD 840.03, TYPE G	1.00	EA	1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
95	840	FRAME WITH COVER, STD 840.54	1.00	EA	1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	800.00	\$ 800.00
96	840	STEEL FRAME WITH TWO GRATES, STD 840.37	1.00	EA	1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
97	SP	GENERIC DRAINAGE ITEM SEALING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE INTERIOR	15.00	SF	100.00	\$ 1,500.00	300.00	\$ 4,500.00
98	SP	GENERIC DRAINAGE ITEM 4" CONCRETE APRON	25.00	SY	120.00	\$ 3,000.00	150.00	\$ 3,750.00
99	SP	GENERIC DRAINAGE ITEM UNDERMINED OR LEAKING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE AND PIPE REPAIR	5.00	CY	975.00	\$ 4,875.00	2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
100	846	2'-6" CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	50.00	LF	55.00	\$ 2,750.00	60.00	\$ 3,000.00
101	848	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	50.00	SY	100.00	\$ 5,000.00	100.00	\$ 5,000.00
102	848	CONCRETE CURB RAMPS	1.00	EA	2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
103	848	6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	25.00	SY	125.00	\$ 3,125.00	200.00	\$ 5,000.00
104	850	4" CONCRETE PAVED DITCH	25.00	SY	100.00	\$ 2,500.00	225.00	\$ 5,625.00
105	852	5" MONOLITHIC CONCRETE ISLANDS (SURFACE MOUNTED)	50.00	SY	100.00	\$ 5,000.00	120.00	\$ 6,000.00
106	852	5" MONOLITHIC CONCRETE ISLANDS (KEYED IN)	50.00	SY	125.00	\$ 6,250.00	150.00	\$ 7,500.00
107	858	ADJUSTMENT OF MANHOLES	1.00	EA	800.00	\$ 800.00	1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00

Bid Tabulation					#1		#2	
					B.E. Singleton & Sons, Inc		Sawyer & Sons Construction, Inc	
LINE NO.	SECT. NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
108	858	ADJUSTMENT OF METER BOXES OR VALVE BOXES	1.00	EA	800.00	\$ 800.00	750.00	\$ 750.00
109	876	RIP RAP, CLASS II	45.00	TON	250.00	\$ 11,250.00	175.00	\$ 7,875.00
110	876	RIP RAP, CLASS B	45.00	TON	165.00	\$ 7,425.00	145.00	\$ 6,525.00
111	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	75.00	SY	9.00	\$ 675.00	15.00	\$ 1,125.00
112	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (STATIONARY)	96.00	SF	32.00	\$ 3,072.00	20.00	\$ 1,920.00
113	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (PORTABLE)	96.00	SF	9.00	\$ 864.00	20.00	\$ 1,920.00
114	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (BARRICADE MOUNTED)	20.00	SF	9.00	\$ 180.00	25.00	\$ 500.00
115	1115	FLASHING ARROW BOARD	5.00	EA	2,710.00	\$ 13,550.00	3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
116	1130	DRUMS	200.00	EA	32.00	\$ 6,400.00	125.00	\$ 25,000.00
117	1135	CONES	200.00	EA	32.00	\$ 6,400.00	60.00	\$ 12,000.00
118	1145	BARRICADES (TYPE III)	128.00	LF	17.00	\$ 2,176.00	100.00	\$ 12,800.00
119	1150	FLAGGER	60.00	DAY	1,060.00	\$ 63,600.00	1,350.00	\$ 81,000.00
120	1180	SKINNY DRUM	160.00	EA	32.00	\$ 5,120.00	70.00	\$ 11,200.00
121	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	500.00	LF	8.00	\$ 4,000.00	7.50	\$ 3,750.00
122	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	20.00	TON	160.00	\$ 3,200.00	125.00	\$ 2,500.00
123	SP	SAFETY FENCE	150.00	LF	7.50	\$ 1,125.00	10.00	\$ 1,500.00
124	1631	MATTING FOR EROSION CONTROL	200.00	SY	14.00	\$ 2,800.00	15.00	\$ 3,000.00
125	1629	COIR FIBER MAT	120.00	SY	14.00	\$ 1,680.00	15.00	\$ 1,800.00
126	1632	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	25.00	LF	28.00	\$ 700.00	15.00	\$ 375.00
127	SP	FLOATING TURBIDITY CURTAIN	60.00	SY	70.00	\$ 4,200.00	115.00	\$ 6,900.00
128	1639	SPECIAL STILLING BASINS	4.00	EA	3,625.00	\$ 14,500.00	2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00
129	1642	FLOCCULANT	5.00	LB.	72.00	\$ 360.00	30.00	\$ 150.00
130	1642	COIR FIBER WATTLE BARRIER	40.00	LF	20.00	\$ 800.00	30.00	\$ 1,200.00
131	1660	SEEDING & MULCHING	0.50	ACR	5,700.00	\$ 2,850.00	8,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
132	SP	IMPERVIOUS DIKE	100.00	LF	200.00	\$ 20,000.00	240.00	\$ 24,000.00
133	1675	RESPONSE FOR EROSION CONTROL	2.00	EA	600.00	\$ 1,200.00	1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
134	SP	CONCRETE WASHOUT STRUCTURE	1.00	EA	1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
135	SP	PREFABRICATED CONCRETE WASHOUT	1.00	EA	1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
136	SP	GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM PUMP AROUND 4"	24.00	HR	82.00	\$ 1,968.00	200.00	\$ 4,800.00
137	SP	GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM PUMP AROUND 6"	24.00	HR	85.00	\$ 2,040.00	200.00	\$ 4,800.00
138	SP	GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM PUMP AROUND 8"	24.00	HR	150.00	\$ 3,600.00	200.00	\$ 4,800.00
139	SP	GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM PUMP AROUND 12"	24.00	HR	225.00	\$ 5,400.00	300.00	\$ 7,200.00
140	420	CLASS AA CONCRETE (BRIDGE)	10.00	CY	510.00	\$ 5,100.00	2,800.00	\$ 28,000.00
Total:						\$ 1,026,472.00	Total:	\$ 1,194,270.00

Contract No.: MA00020
TIP No.: N/A
WBS No.: GMR01.XD01.001
County: CAMDEN, CURRITUCK, DARE (OBX), GATES, HYDE (OCRACOCKE ISLAND), PASQUO
Description: SMALL CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES ON VARIOUS ROADS AND PARKING LOTS, ETC

Bid Tabulation					#3		#4	
					FSC II, LLC dba Fred Smith Company		Barnhill Contracting Company	
LINE NO.	SECT. NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	SP	EMERGENCY MOBILIZATION	2.00	EA	20,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	12,540.00	\$ 25,080.00
2	SP	MOBILIZATION (CAMDEN)	1.00	EA	10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	5,015.00	\$ 5,015.00
3	SP	MOBILIZATION (CURRITUCK)	1.00	EA	10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	6,070.00	\$ 6,070.00
4	SP	MOBILIZATION (DARE)	1.00	EA	9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	14,780.00	\$ 14,780.00
5	SP	MOBILIZATION (GATES)	1.00	EA	9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	7,390.00	\$ 7,390.00
6	SP	MOBILIZATION (HYDE – OCRACOCKE ISLAND)	1.00	EA	16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	25,080.00	\$ 25,080.00
7	SP	MOBILIZATION (PASQUOTANK)	1.00	EA	10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	5,015.00	\$ 5,015.00
8	SP	MOBILIZATION (PERQUIMANS)	1.00	EA	10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	5,015.00	\$ 5,015.00
9	SP	GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM FULLY OPERATED BACKHOE	40.00	HR	265.00	\$ 10,600.00	244.00	\$ 9,760.00
10	SP	GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM FULLY OPERATED DOZER	40.00	HR	325.00	\$ 13,000.00	235.00	\$ 9,400.00
11	SP	GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM FULLY OPERATED EXCAVATOR	40.00	HR	320.00	\$ 12,800.00	283.00	\$ 11,320.00
12	SP	GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM FULLY OPERATED FRONT-END LOADER	40.00	HR	295.00	\$ 11,800.00	240.00	\$ 9,600.00
13	SP	GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM FULLY OPERATED MINI EXCAVATOR	40.00	HR	315.00	\$ 12,600.00	240.00	\$ 9,600.00
14	SP	GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM FULLY OPERATED MOTOR GRADER	40.00	HR	365.00	\$ 14,600.00	245.00	\$ 9,800.00
15	SP	GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM FULLY OPERATED QUAD AXLE DUMP TRUCK	40.00	HR	150.00	\$ 6,000.00	220.00	\$ 8,800.00
16	SP	GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM FULLY OPERATED QUINT AXLE DUMP TRUCK	40.00	HR	155.00	\$ 6,200.00	220.00	\$ 8,800.00
17	SP	GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM FULLY OPERATED TANDEM AXLE DUMP TRUCK	40.00	HR	145.00	\$ 5,800.00	220.00	\$ 8,800.00
18	SP	GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM FULLY OPERATED TRI AXLE DUMP TRUCK	40.00	HR	239.50	\$ 9,580.00	220.00	\$ 8,800.00
19	SP	GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM PIPE TRANSPORT	8.00	HR	1,750.00	\$ 14,000.00	388.00	\$ 3,104.00
20	SP	GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM CLEARING & GRUBBING	0.50	ACR	26,500.00	\$ 13,250.00	77,905.00	\$ 38,952.50
21	225	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	50.00	CY	105.00	\$ 5,250.00	44.00	\$ 2,200.00
22	225	UNDERCUT EXCAVATION	50.00	CY	180.00	\$ 9,000.00	44.00	\$ 2,200.00

Bid Tabulation					#3		#4	
					FSC II, LLC dba Fred Smith Company		Barnhill Contracting Company	
LINE NO.	SECT. NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
23	230	BORROW EXCAVATION	100.00	CY	90.00	\$ 9,000.00	47.00	\$ 4,700.00
24	250	REMOVAL OF EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT	250.00	SY	40.00	\$ 10,000.00	30.00	\$ 7,500.00
25	250	REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE PAVEMENT	100.00	SY	250.00	\$ 25,000.00	44.00	\$ 4,400.00
26	270	GEOTEXTILE FOR SOIL STABILIZATION	100.00	SY	7.25	\$ 725.00	12.00	\$ 1,200.00
27	SP	GENERIC GRADING ITEM FINE GRADING	3,000.00	SY	3.75	\$ 11,250.00	7.50	\$ 22,500.00
28	SP	GENERIC GRADING ITEM REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF APRONS, SIDEWALK, DRIVEWAYS OR PAVED DITCH	50.00	SY	245.00	\$ 12,250.00	44.00	\$ 2,200.00
29	SP	GENERIC GRADING ITEM REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF CURB OR CURB AND GUTTER	50.00	LF	55.00	\$ 2,750.00	35.00	\$ 1,750.00
30	300	FOUNDATION CONDITIONING MATERIAL, MINOR STRUCTURES	25.00	TON	145.00	\$ 3,625.00	105.00	\$ 2,625.00
31	300	FOUNDATION CONDITIONING GEOTEXTILE	200.00	SY	9.00	\$ 1,800.00	33.00	\$ 6,600.00
32	310	15" RC PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS IV	64.00	LF	135.00	\$ 8,640.00	223.00	\$ 14,272.00
33	310	18" RC PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS IV	64.00	LF	150.00	\$ 9,600.00	230.00	\$ 14,720.00
34	310	24" RC PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS IV	64.00	LF	175.00	\$ 11,200.00	264.00	\$ 16,896.00
35	310	30" RC PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS IV	64.00	LF	225.00	\$ 14,400.00	470.00	\$ 30,080.00
36	310	36" RC PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS IV	64.00	LF	275.00	\$ 17,600.00	498.00	\$ 31,872.00
37	310	42" RC PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS IV	64.00	LF	350.00	\$ 22,400.00	565.00	\$ 36,160.00
38	310	48" RC PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS IV	64.00	LF	400.00	\$ 25,600.00	634.00	\$ 40,576.00
39	SP	GENERIC PIPE ITEM INSTALL NCDOT PROVIDED FLEXIBLE PIPE CULVERTS: 18"-24", 0' TO 60' LENGTH	60.00	LF	100.00	\$ 6,000.00	175.00	\$ 10,500.00
40	SP	GENERIC PIPE ITEM INSTALL NCDOT PROVIDED FLEXIBLE PIPE CULVERTS: 18"-24", OVER 60' LENGTH	100.00	LF	95.00	\$ 9,500.00	117.00	\$ 11,700.00
41	SP	GENERIC PIPE ITEM INSTALL NCDOT PROVIDED FLEXIBLE PIPE CULVERTS: 30"-36", 0' TO 60' LENGTH	60.00	LF	100.00	\$ 6,000.00	234.00	\$ 14,040.00
42	SP	GENERIC PIPE ITEM INSTALL NCDOT PROVIDED FLEXIBLE PIPE CULVERTS: 30"-36", OVER 60' LENGTH	100.00	LF	95.00	\$ 9,500.00	175.00	\$ 17,500.00
43	SP	GENERIC PIPE ITEM INSTALL NCDOT PROVIDED FLEXIBLE PIPE CULVERTS: 42"-48", 0' TO 60' LENGTH	60.00	LF	145.00	\$ 8,700.00	351.00	\$ 21,060.00
44	SP	GENERIC PIPE ITEM INSTALL NCDOT PROVIDED FLEXIBLE PIPE CULVERTS: 42"-48", OVER 60' LENGTH	100.00	LF	140.00	\$ 14,000.00	351.00	\$ 35,100.00

Bid Tabulation					#3		#4	
					FSC II, LLC dba Fred Smith Company		Barnhill Contracting Company	
LINE NO.	SECT. NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		GENERIC PIPE ITEM						
45	SP	INSTALL NCDOT PROVIDED FLEXIBLE PIPE CULVERTS: OVER 48", 0' TO 60' LENGTH	60.00	LF	175.00	\$ 10,500.00	351.00	\$ 21,060.00
46	SP	GENERIC PIPE ITEM INSTALL NCDOT PROVIDED FLEXIBLE PIPE CULVERTS: OVER 48", OVER 60' LENGTH	100.00	LF	145.00	\$ 14,500.00	351.00	\$ 35,100.00
47	SP	GENERIC PIPE ITEM INSTALL NCDOT PROVIDED FLEXIBLE SIDE DRAIN PIPE: 15"-24", 0' TO 60' LENGTH	60.00	LF	100.00	\$ 6,000.00	117.00	\$ 7,020.00
48	SP	GENERIC PIPE ITEM INSTALL NCDOT PROVIDED FLEXIBLE SIDE DRAIN PIPE: 15"-24", OVER 60' LENGTH	100.00	LF	95.00	\$ 9,500.00	117.00	\$ 11,700.00
49	SP	GENERIC PIPE ITEM INSTALL NCDOT PROVIDED FLEXIBLE SIDE DRAIN PIPE: 30"-36", 0' TO 60' LENGTH	60.00	LF	100.00	\$ 6,000.00	234.00	\$ 14,040.00
50	SP	GENERIC PIPE ITEM INSTALL NCDOT PROVIDED FLEXIBLE SIDE DRAIN PIPE: 30"-36", OVER 60' LENGTH	100.00	LF	95.00	\$ 9,500.00	175.00	\$ 17,500.00
51	SP	GENERIC PIPE ITEM INSTALL NCDOT PROVIDED FLEXIBLE SIDE DRAIN PIPE: 42"-48", 0' TO 60' LENGTH	60.00	LF	130.00	\$ 7,800.00	350.00	\$ 21,000.00
52	SP	GENERIC PIPE ITEM INSTALL NCDOT PROVIDED FLEXIBLE SIDE DRAIN PIPE: 42"-48", OVER 60' LENGTH	100.00	LF	135.00	\$ 13,500.00	350.00	\$ 35,000.00
53	SP	GENERIC PIPE ITEM INSTALL NCDOT PROVIDED FLEXIBLE SIDE DRAIN PIPE: OVER 48", 0' TO 60' LENGTH	60.00	LF	175.00	\$ 10,500.00	350.00	\$ 21,000.00
54	SP	GENERIC PIPE ITEM INSTALL NCDOT PROVIDED FLEXIBLE SIDE DRAIN PIPE: OVER 48", OVER 60' LENGTH	100.00	LF	145.00	\$ 14,500.00	350.00	\$ 35,000.00
55	SP	GENERIC PIPE ITEM INSTALL NCDOT PROVIDED RIGID PIPE CULVERTS: 18"-24", 0' TO 64' LENGTH	64.00	LF	105.00	\$ 6,720.00	175.00	\$ 11,200.00
56	SP	GENERIC PIPE ITEM INSTALL NCDOT PROVIDED RIGID PIPE CULVERTS: 18"-24", OVER 64' LENGTH	104.00	LF	105.00	\$ 10,920.00	175.00	\$ 18,200.00
57	SP	GENERIC PIPE ITEM INSTALL NCDOT PROVIDED RIGID PIPE CULVERTS: 30"-36", 0' TO 64' LENGTH	64.00	LF	110.00	\$ 7,040.00	234.00	\$ 14,976.00
58	SP	GENERIC PIPE ITEM INSTALL NCDOT PROVIDED RIGID PIPE CULVERTS: 30"-36", OVER 64' LENGTH	104.00	LF	110.00	\$ 11,440.00	234.00	\$ 24,336.00

Bid Tabulation					#3		#4	
					FSC II, LLC dba Fred Smith Company		Barnhill Contracting Company	
LINE NO.	SECT. NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		GENERIC PIPE ITEM						
59	SP	INSTALL NCDOT PROVIDED RIGID PIPE CULVERTS: 42"-48", 0' TO 64' LENGTH	64.00	LF	155.00	\$ 9,920.00	350.00	\$ 22,400.00
60	SP	GENERIC PIPE ITEM INSTALL NCDOT PROVIDED RIGID PIPE CULVERTS: 42"-48", OVER 64' LENGTH	104.00	LF	155.00	\$ 16,120.00	350.00	\$ 36,400.00
61	SP	GENERIC PIPE ITEM INSTALL NCDOT PROVIDED RIGID PIPE CULVERTS: OVER 48", 0' TO 64' LENGTH	64.00	LF	360.00	\$ 23,040.00	350.00	\$ 22,400.00
62	SP	GENERIC PIPE ITEM INSTALL NCDOT PROVIDED RIGID PIPE CULVERTS: OVER 48", OVER 64' LENGTH	104.00	LF	275.00	\$ 28,600.00	350.00	\$ 36,400.00
63	SP	GENERIC PIPE ITEM INSTALL NCDOT PROVIDED RIGID SIDE DRAIN PIPE: 15"-24", 0' TO 64' LENGTH	64.00	LF	105.00	\$ 6,720.00	175.00	\$ 11,200.00
64	SP	GENERIC PIPE ITEM INSTALL NCDOT PROVIDED RIGID SIDE DRAIN PIPE: 15"-24", OVER 64' LENGTH	104.00	LF	105.00	\$ 10,920.00	175.00	\$ 18,200.00
65	SP	GENERIC PIPE ITEM INSTALL NCDOT PROVIDED RIGID SIDE DRAIN PIPE: 30"-36", 0' TO 64' LENGTH	64.00	LF	110.00	\$ 7,040.00	234.00	\$ 14,976.00
66	SP	GENERIC PIPE ITEM INSTALL NCDOT PROVIDED RIGID SIDE DRAIN PIPE: 30"-36", OVER 64' LENGTH	104.00	LF	110.00	\$ 11,440.00	234.00	\$ 24,336.00
67	SP	GENERIC PIPE ITEM INSTALL NCDOT PROVIDED RIGID SIDE DRAIN PIPE: 42"-48", 0' TO 64' LENGTH	64.00	LF	155.00	\$ 9,920.00	350.00	\$ 22,400.00
68	SP	GENERIC PIPE ITEM INSTALL NCDOT PROVIDED RIGID SIDE DRAIN PIPE: 42"-48", OVER 64' LENGTH	104.00	LF	155.00	\$ 16,120.00	350.00	\$ 36,400.00
69	SP	GENERIC PIPE ITEM INSTALL NCDOT PROVIDED RIGID SIDE DRAIN PIPE: OVER 48", OVER 64' LENGTH	104.00	LF	360.00	\$ 37,440.00	350.00	\$ 36,400.00
70	SP	GENERIC PIPE ITEM INSTALL NCDOT PROVIDED RIGID SIDE DRAIN PIPE: OVER 48", 0' TO 64' LENGTH	64.00	LF	275.00	\$ 17,600.00	350.00	\$ 22,400.00
71	340	PIPE REMOVAL	60.00	LF	80.00	\$ 4,800.00	32.00	\$ 1,920.00
72	520	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	45.00	TON	115.00	\$ 5,175.00	108.00	\$ 4,860.00
73	535	CONDITIONING EXISTING BASE	3.00	MSY	4,318.00	\$ 12,954.00	5,750.00	\$ 17,250.00
74	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	50.00	TON	95.00	\$ 4,750.00	98.30	\$ 4,915.00
75	560	SHOULDER BORROW	45.00	CY	100.00	\$ 4,500.00	142.00	\$ 6,390.00

Bid Tabulation					#3		#4	
					FSC II, LLC dba Fred Smith Company		Barnhill Contracting Company	
LINE NO.	SECT. NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
76	SP	AGGREGATE SHOULDER BORROW	45.00	TON	115.00	\$ 5,175.00	154.00	\$ 6,930.00
77	607	MILLING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 0 TO 2"	500.00	SY	38.00	\$ 19,000.00	29.00	\$ 14,500.00
78	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	150.00	SY	115.00	\$ 17,250.00	44.00	\$ 6,600.00
79	610	ASPHALT CONC BASE COURSE, TYPE B25.0C	50.00	TON	250.00	\$ 12,500.00	225.00	\$ 11,250.00
80	610	ASPHALT CONC INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE I19.0C	50.00	TON	245.00	\$ 12,250.00	225.00	\$ 11,250.00
81	610	ASPHALT CONC SURFACE COURSE, TYPE S9.5B	100.00	TON	235.00	\$ 23,500.00	225.00	\$ 22,500.00
82	620	ASPHALT BINDER FOR PLANT MIX	12.00	TON	770.00	\$ 9,240.00	700.00	\$ 8,400.00
83	654	ASPHALT PLANT MIX, PAVEMENT REPAIR	50.00	TON	295.00	\$ 14,750.00	417.00	\$ 20,850.00
84	723	REPAIR OF JOINTED CONCRETE PAVEMENT SLABS	20.00	SY	650.00	\$ 13,000.00	500.00	\$ 10,000.00
85	723	SELECT MATERIAL, CLASS IV	10.00	TON	145.00	\$ 1,450.00	200.00	\$ 2,000.00
86	840	PIPE COLLARS	1.00	CY	5,350.00	\$ 5,350.00	5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
87	840	MASONRY DRAINAGE STRUCTURES	1.00	EA	4,650.00	\$ 4,650.00	5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
88	840	MASONRY DRAINAGE STRUCTURES	1.00	CY	3,250.00	\$ 3,250.00	5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
89	840	MASONRY DRAINAGE STRUCTURES	5.00	LF	550.00	\$ 2,750.00	1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
90	840	FRAME WITH GRATE, STD 840.13	1.00	EA	1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
91	840	FRAME WITH TWO GRATES, STD 840.16	1.00	EA	1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
92	840	FRAME WITH GRATE & HOOD, STD 840.03, TYPE E	1.00	EA	1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
93	840	FRAME WITH GRATE & HOOD, STD 840.03, TYPE F	1.00	EA	1,525.00	\$ 1,525.00	2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
94	840	FRAME WITH GRATE & HOOD, STD 840.03, TYPE G	1.00	EA	1,525.00	\$ 1,525.00	2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
95	840	FRAME WITH COVER, STD 840.54	1.00	EA	1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
96	840	STEEL FRAME WITH TWO GRATES, STD 840.37	1.00	EA	3,250.00	\$ 3,250.00	4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
97	SP	GENERIC DRAINAGE ITEM SEALING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE INTERIOR	15.00	SF	185.00	\$ 2,775.00	1,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
98	SP	GENERIC DRAINAGE ITEM 4" CONCRETE APRON	25.00	SY	158.00	\$ 3,950.00	100.00	\$ 2,500.00
99	SP	GENERIC DRAINAGE ITEM UNDERMINED OR LEAKING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE AND PIPE REPAIR	5.00	CY	2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
100	846	2'-6" CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	50.00	LF	55.00	\$ 2,750.00	200.00	\$ 10,000.00
101	848	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	50.00	SY	160.00	\$ 8,000.00	120.00	\$ 6,000.00
102	848	CONCRETE CURB RAMPS	1.00	EA	3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
103	848	6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	25.00	SY	195.00	\$ 4,875.00	160.00	\$ 4,000.00
104	850	4" CONCRETE PAVED DITCH	25.00	SY	170.00	\$ 4,250.00	500.00	\$ 12,500.00
105	852	5" MONOLITHIC CONCRETE ISLANDS (SURFACE MOUNTED)	50.00	SY	170.00	\$ 8,500.00	200.00	\$ 10,000.00
106	852	5" MONOLITHIC CONCRETE ISLANDS (KEYED IN)	50.00	SY	158.00	\$ 7,900.00	250.00	\$ 12,500.00
107	858	ADJUSTMENT OF MANHOLES	1.00	EA	1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	500.00	\$ 500.00

Bid Tabulation					#3		#4	
					FSC II, LLC dba Fred Smith Company		Barnhill Contracting Company	
LINE NO.	SECT. NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
108	858	ADJUSTMENT OF METER BOXES OR VALVE BOXES	1.00	EA	1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	500.00	\$ 500.00
109	876	RIP RAP, CLASS II	45.00	TON	175.00	\$ 7,875.00	250.00	\$ 11,250.00
110	876	RIP RAP, CLASS B	45.00	TON	160.00	\$ 7,200.00	250.00	\$ 11,250.00
111	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	75.00	SY	10.00	\$ 750.00	20.00	\$ 1,500.00
112	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (STATIONARY)	96.00	SF	20.00	\$ 1,920.00	140.00	\$ 13,440.00
113	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (PORTABLE)	96.00	SF	40.00	\$ 3,840.00	40.00	\$ 3,840.00
114	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (BARRICADE MOUNTED)	20.00	SF	47.00	\$ 940.00	30.00	\$ 600.00
115	1115	FLASHING ARROW BOARD	5.00	EA	2,750.00	\$ 13,750.00	7,500.00	\$ 37,500.00
116	1130	DRUMS	200.00	EA	60.00	\$ 12,000.00	100.00	\$ 20,000.00
117	1135	CONES	200.00	EA	50.00	\$ 10,000.00	65.00	\$ 13,000.00
118	1145	BARRICADES (TYPE III)	128.00	LF	42.00	\$ 5,376.00	120.00	\$ 15,360.00
119	1150	FLAGGER	60.00	DAY	1,100.00	\$ 66,000.00	500.00	\$ 30,000.00
120	1180	SKINNY DRUM	160.00	EA	55.00	\$ 8,800.00	85.00	\$ 13,600.00
121	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	500.00	LF	5.00	\$ 2,500.00	10.00	\$ 5,000.00
122	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	20.00	TON	130.00	\$ 2,600.00	200.00	\$ 4,000.00
123	SP	SAFETY FENCE	150.00	LF	5.00	\$ 750.00	10.00	\$ 1,500.00
124	1631	MATTING FOR EROSION CONTROL	200.00	SY	3.00	\$ 600.00	5.00	\$ 1,000.00
125	1629	COIR FIBER MAT	120.00	SY	8.00	\$ 960.00	10.00	\$ 1,200.00
126	1632	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	25.00	LF	15.00	\$ 375.00	10.00	\$ 250.00
127	SP	FLOATING TURBIDITY CURTAIN	60.00	SY	95.00	\$ 5,700.00	50.00	\$ 3,000.00
128	1639	SPECIAL STILLING BASINS	4.00	EA	1,250.00	\$ 5,000.00	1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
129	1642	FLOCCULANT	5.00	LB.	50.00	\$ 250.00	100.00	\$ 500.00
130	1642	COIR FIBER WATTLE BARRIER	40.00	LF	20.00	\$ 800.00	20.00	\$ 800.00
131	1660	SEEDING & MULCHING	0.50	ACR	3,250.00	\$ 1,625.00	10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
132	SP	IMPERVIOUS DIKE	100.00	LF	99.00	\$ 9,900.00	500.00	\$ 50,000.00
133	1675	RESPONSE FOR EROSION CONTROL	2.00	EA	2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
134	SP	CONCRETE WASHOUT STRUCTURE	1.00	EA	2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
135	SP	PREFABRICATED CONCRETE WASHOUT	1.00	EA	2,025.00	\$ 2,025.00	5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
136	SP	GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM PUMP AROUND 4"	24.00	HR	400.00	\$ 9,600.00	5,000.00	\$ 120,000.00
137	SP	GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM PUMP AROUND 6"	24.00	HR	425.00	\$ 10,200.00	7,500.00	\$ 180,000.00
138	SP	GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM PUMP AROUND 8"	24.00	HR	450.00	\$ 10,800.00	10,000.00	\$ 240,000.00
139	SP	GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM PUMP AROUND 12"	24.00	HR	725.00	\$ 17,400.00	10,000.00	\$ 240,000.00
140	420	CLASS AA CONCRETE (BRIDGE)	10.00	CY	32.50	\$ 325.00	10,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
Total:						\$ 1,306,575.00	Total:	\$ 2,583,281.50